Propose the Ratification of appointment of the Statutory Auditors of the Company to the members for their 
approval; 

2. Raise funds through Preferential Allotment 1 Private placement up to Rs. 5,37 ,50 ,0001- (Rupees Five Crores Thirty 
Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) by issue of up to 25,00,000 (Twenty Five lakhs) Convertible Equity Warrants in 
accordance with SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009, subject to the approval of members; 

3. Convene the Extra Ordinary General Meeting (EOGM) of the Company on January 14, 2019 at the Registered 
Office of the Company at 9:30 a.m.